### Attachment 1

# ANSWER TO QUESTION 10

63.18(c)

### Contact information:

Legal Counsel: Donald Evans

Fletcher, Heald & Hildreth

1300 N. 17<sup>th</sup> St.

Arlington, VA 22209 Phone: 703-812-0430 Fax: 703-812-0486

e-mail: evans@fhhlaw.com

Assignee contact: Khaled Sakr

1550 N. Brown Rd.

Suite 145

Lawrenceville, GA 30043 Phone: 678-407-7031 e-mail: ksakr@rqiusa.com

63.18(d)

DolEx Dollar Express, Inc. has not previously held a Section 214 authorization.

# **ANSWER TO QUESTION 11**

This exhibit sets forth the ownership structure of DolEx Dollar Express, Inc., the pro forma assignee of the international Section 214 authorization of LatinTel, Inc. (LatinTel) (ITC-214-20080213-00055). LatinTel was a 62.5%-owned subsidiary of Palladium Equity Partners III, LP. (Palladium) through two intervening wholly owned subsidiaries. Under the pro forma reorganization of the company, Palladium's ownership interest has increased to 69.7%. Two new wholly owned subsidiaries, Money Transfer Acquisition, Inc. and Money Transfer

Holdings, LP are now in the ownership chain between Palladium and the certificatee entity,

DolEx Dollar Express, Inc. A chart depicting the pre- and post-assignment structures is attached.

As the chart makes clear, no substantial change in control has occurred because Palladium was,

and remains, in de jure and de facto control of the certificated entity.

The information called for by Section 63.18 of the rules for each entity in the chain of ownership with a 10% or greater equity interest is set forth below. No person or entity holds as much as a 10% interest in Palladium.

Palladium Equity Partners III, LP Rockefeller Center 1270 Avenue of the Americas Suite 2200 New York, NY 10020 Delaware limited partnership Owns 69.7% of Money Transfer Holdings, LP

Money Transfer Holdings, LP Rockefeller Center 1270 Avenue of the Americas Suite 2200 New York, NY 10020 Delaware limited partnership Owns 100% of Money Transfer Acquisition, Inc.

Money Transfer Acquisition, Inc. 700 Highlander Blvd. Suite 450 Arlington, TX 76015 Texas corporation Owns 100% of DolEx Dollar Express, Inc.

DolEx Dollar Express, Inc. 700 Highlander Blvd. Suite 450 Arlington, TX 76015 Texas corporation

### ANSWER TO QUESTION 13

The controlling entity, Palladium Equity Partners III, LP has increased its controlling interest from 62.5 to 69.7% by the removal of Latintel, Inc. from the ownership structure and the assignment of Latintel, Inc.'s assets to Money Transfer Acquisition Inc. and DolEx Dollar Express, Inc.